Tab settings 🖙 🖙 🔍 🔍 🔍 🔍	TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence Owens Leon D. Morningstar	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Erchonia Patent Holdings, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	Street Address: 3960 E. Paim Lane, #9
12/22/2003 Execution Date:	City: Mesa State: AZ Zip: 85215
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) _29/188,917
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗸 No	
e maleu.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Etherton Law Group, LLC P.O. Box 27843	8. Deposit account number:
City: TempeState: AZ Zip: 85285-7843	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Sandra L. Etherton Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Signature 12/29/2003 Date	

∎ II i – I

PATENT REEL: 014222 FRAME: 0058

700058443

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Assignors: Lawrence Owens 1531 W. 17th Street Tempe, AZ 85281

Assignee: Erchonia Patent Holdings, LLC. 3960 E. Palm Lane #9 Mesa, AZ 85215

Leon D. Morningstar 3960 E. Palm Lane #9 Mesa, AZ 85215

I, one of the above-identified Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified below for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed:

Title: Hand-held Medical and Chiropractic Treatment Device Appl. No.: 29/188.917 Filed on: August 25, 2003. Attorney Docket Number: 206-040.

An assignment of the above-identified invention was made by the inventors on July 2003 and recorded on November 17, 2003 at reel/frame: 014132/0118. That assignment erroneously listed the assignee as Erchonia Medical, Inc. The proper assignee is Erchonia Patent Holdings, LLC, as identified above. This document hereby rescinds that previous assignment and effects the proper assignment.

Therefore, in return for good and valuable consideration received, J, the undersigned, hereby assign to Erchonia Patent Holdings, LLC and its successors and assigns all right. title, and interest to the invention specified above, including all interests in U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications related thereto; all rights to claim priority thereto; extensions, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations and improvements.

Further, I agree to take such reasonable actions as may be required, if any, to perfect the assignment of the intellectual property and applications for related patents, including the execution and delivery of any additional instruments of assignment, affidavits and inventor's declarations.

Lawrence Owens

Leon D. Morningstar

12-22-03 Date

206-040

honia Medical, Inc.

Steven C. Shanks, President

Erchonia Patent Holdings, LLC Ken 1

Kevin B. Tucek, Member

2-12-0

Date

4606663336

ETHERTON LAW GROUP

¹³ ^{₩d25}: ★ <u>€007</u> 61 030 PATENT ≥07:01 €0 62 330 REEL: 014222 FRAME: 0059 RECORDED: 12/29/2003